
e·m For Filing Rate Schedules 

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC; 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSifiCATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company 

For Entire Area Served 

Community,Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 

66th SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

65th SHEET NO. 

RATti 
PER UNIT 

1 

1 

1 

1 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: for all residential and commercial purposes 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 

1 MCf 

1 MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

SURCHARGE - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. - Per MCF 

$8.5821 (I) 

7. 8221 (I) 

$8.58 {l) 

PLsuc sB~~6~~0MMtsstot 
: OF KENTUCKY 
' EFFECTIVE 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DATE Of ISSUE __ OCTOBER 28, 1992 DATH EffHCTIVH OCTOBER 23, 190CT 2 3 1992 

ISSUED BY~e ~- TITL!i PRESIDHJt\ttiSU.A,NTTOS07 KARS:Ol 
- Name of Officer SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co:mmission olfYKe~~fo< 
· · PUBliC SERVICE OMMISSION MANAGEf 

Case No. 103~8-EE Dated ____ OCTOBER 23, 1992 _______ _ 



1llf For Filing Rate Schedules 

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
'OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 2 8 1992 

PUfWUANT TO S07 KAR 5:0 t 1 . 
SECTION 9 (1} 

BY: 2~~'~-
PUBUC SERViCE OMM!SSIOI~ t.V.MAGER 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company 

For Entire Area Served 

Community,Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

65th SHEET NO. 1 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 

64th SHEET NO. 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

1 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and com1Ae1·cial pu1·poses : 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 

1 MCF 

1 MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

SURCHARGE - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. - Per MCF 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

$7.8160 ( [) 

7.0560 ( [) 

$7.82 ( [) 

0.8192 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
----'DATE EFFECT IVE ____ ___:AUGUST 28, 1992 ____ _ 

ISSUED BY _ ___;~~~~~~~~~=-----TITLE ___ .PRESIDENT ______ _ 

Issued b:)' authority of an Order of the Public Service Co1ltlllission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 10398-DD Dated. ___ __;AUGUST 28, 1992 _______ _ 



F41f For Filing Rate Schedules 

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC . 

Name of Issuing Corporation · 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 1 1992 

PURSUANT 10-607 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 ( 1} 
~ ~/Lf EY: L<'~4-;!~ ·-

PUSUC SERVlCt COMM!SSION MANAGER 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company 

For Entire Area Served 

Communi 1}•, Town or C it)• 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

64th SHEET NO. 1 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . 1 

63rd SHEET NO. 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

1 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercia l' purposes : 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 

1 MCF 

1 MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

SURCHARGE - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. - Per MCF 

I 
( 

I 
( 

I 
( 

I 
( 

I 
( 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
( 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

( 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

$7.2185 (D) 

6. 4585 (D) 

$7.22 (D) 

0 .8192 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DATE OF ISSUE __ SEPTEMBER 1, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE _____ .AUGUST 1, 1992 ____ _ 

ISSUED BY ~ £_ Q;za._ TITLE PRESIDENT _____ _ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 10398-CC Dated ___ __;AUGUST 5, 1992 _______ _ 



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules 

MO!!NIATN IITII lilES, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ________ ~1 ____________ __ 

63rd SHEET NO. ___ 1 __ _ 

CANCELLING P; S. C. N0. ____ 1 __ _ 

____ 6_4_th _______ SHEET N0. ___ 1 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in aU territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For alJ residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 1 MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

SURCHARGE - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. - Per MCF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 2 6 1992 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
. SECTION 9 (1} 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 7.2760 (I) . 

6.5160 (I) 

$ 7.28 (I) 

.8192 

.E OF ISSUE June 2, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE __ .L!M~av'L....-· 2~6~;c...:1,.;!..9.:!J92=--------------

ISSUEDB~~~~ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE President 

ll-'~,: 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in ~·1 

Case No. 10398 - BB Dated __ _!.M.!!;a~y-'2~6~,c.=.1~99~2=---------



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. _____ 1 ____ -'-----

64th SHEET NO. __ 1 __ _ 

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ____ 1 ___ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

_6_3_r_d _____ SHEET NO. __ 1 ___ _ 

e 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILAUIUTY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. - Per MCF 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSIO 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1992 

$ 

$ 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 · 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

7.0489 (I) 

6.2889 (I) 

7.05 (I) 

.8192 

IJ.E OF ISSUE -~M~a~y.--!..4,~1.::...99~2=--------- DATE EFFECTIVE ~M~a.J_y___:1~,__:_,19~9~2 _______ _ 

JSSU ED BY ~~ ebtC ae~ TITLE ~P_!_re~s~i~de~n_._,t:_· ___________ , ll,.'Fv 
Name of 0 fficer -\ 

\.t' Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in (J 
Case No. 10398-AA Dat ed May 1, 199..=.2 ________ _ 



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules For Entire Are [La ~S.u:;e;.t_r.!/_v et:Jd..L_ ______ _ 
Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. NO. ____ ___,~~.._.__ ______ _ 

63rd SHEET NO. ----=1=-----

Mountain Utilities, Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. N0. ___ --=..1 __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

e 

----Q.6'-'2n+~.d&------ SHEET NO. --...l..---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all resid ential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 

MINIMUM BILL 

Surcharge - Kentucky West 

MCF 

MCF 

Virginia Gas Co. - Per MCF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAR 1 1992 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
' SECTIONZ 

BY· ~ (&< 
p00uc 'sERVICEOt.iiiSSION MANAGER 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 7.0392 

6.2792 

7.04 

.8192 

(D) 

(D) 

.E OF ISSUE _ _.JM:!Qal;j.y..-:4:t... • ...._..1:z.;99u2 ______ DATE EF FECTI Y E _ __!M.:!.!:a~r~c!..'...h _:!1:._L_1±..=9!.d9~2 ______ _ 

~;<:_ ~ TI'l'LE _P~r~e=-=.s....'..:id~e=.!..n~t ______________ _ 

Nillne oromce~ fl .t!..A~ 
Issued by authority of an Ord er of th e Public Service Commission of Kentucky in v'J 

ISSUED BY 

Case No. 10398-z Da l cd _ _DM.u,ay¥----l1~._...._19J..9LJ.2~--------



Form For Filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. __ ~1 __________________ __ 

62nd SHEETN0. ___ 1 ______ _ 

Mountain Utilities, Inc. CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. _______ 1_· ____ __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

______ 61_s_t ______ SHEET NO. ____ 1 ______ _ 

e 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 1 MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. - Per MCF 

pUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

2 1992 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
r SECTION~ 
~~ ~< 

B~uc-E 0.USStON MANAGER 

$ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

8.2652 (D) 

7.5052 (D) 

8.27 

.8192 

.E OF ISSUE March 19, 1992 - DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1992 

ISSUED BY~~ a.e-~-== TITLE __ ---t:P~r:.e.e.::._sllJ. dl.l:e!l.Jnu...t __________ -tr_ 

Name of Officer /.1 q 7=' 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in fJ? . .· 

Case N g , 103 98 -~-~"""="'""" - ·· • D at €d ··-- Fe ~!:_~_':2 _2] ' ]~ 9_2 
.. -···. . 



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules 

Mountain Utilities, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporatiqn 

For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. __ ~----~-------------

61st SHEETN0. __ ~1 ____ __ 

CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. _____ .::....1 ___ __ 

__ __::6:...::.0-=.t h:..:..__ _______ SHEET NO. ---=1=-------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Foi all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER 1 MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co.- Per MCF 

.E OF ISSUE November 14, 1991 

ISSUED BY ~?!ei > /2 ~ 
Name of Officer 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 1 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
, SECTION~ 

BY· ~" ~~ 
PUBUc'SERVICE OMMISSION MANAGER 

DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1991 

TITLE President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 10398-W Dated October 31, 1991 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 8.2679 (I) 

7. 5079 (I) 

8. 27 (I) 

.8192 


